BIBLIOGRAPHY Of

MACROBRACHIUM SPP.

=, Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute w

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research)
Barrackpore, Kolkata - 700120, West Bengal AR




Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

=33

Prepared By

Rina Naiya
Fatik Manna
Dipankar Chatterjee

Bull. No. 141 August, 2008

Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research)
Barrackpore, Kolkata - 700 120, West Bengal



Bibliography of Macrobrachium SPP.

Rina Naiya
Fatik Manna
Dipankar Chatterjee

ISSN 0979-616x

© 2008

Cover designed by : Shri Sujit Chowdhury

Published by : The Director,
CIFRI,
- Barrackpore- -
Printed at : Eastern Printing Processbr,

Kolkata -48

St 4 B T B



&

FOREWORD

The giant freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii is one of the most coveted
and delicious edible decapod crustacean. Other species of this genus, also constitute
an important fishery. The culture of Macrobrachium spp., particularly that of
scampi M. rosenbergii has gained recently much importance due to its high
economic value. A large quantum of production comes from the open water
systems as well.

Therefore, an attempt has been made to encompass information related to different
species of Macrobrachium in the form of a bibliography as a document for research
support. Compilation of literature on this very important species is a hard job
and I have every reason to believe that this compilation work, mostly based on
contributions from India and neighbouring countries, will be useful to the students,
researchers and other stake holders involved in fisheries development.

The persons involved in this compilation deserve appreciation for their efforts.

K. K. Vass
DIRECTOR
CIFRI



haa e .

AKNOWLEDGEMENT

The authors are indebted to Dr. K. K. Vass, Director, CIFRI for providing necessary
support and encouragement. They express their gratitude to Dr. Amitabha Ghosh,
Principal Scientist (former member of Library Committee) for his guidance, help
and keen interest in preparation of the manuscript. Acknowledgement is due to
Dr. Manas Kumar Das, Principal Scientist and Chairman Library Committee for
his valuable advise. The authors wish to record their thanks to Smt. K. Jacquline
and Shri T. Chatterjee, Technical Officers for extending their help.



CONTENTS

Entries

Author Index

Serial Index

Subject Index

Taxonomic Index

20

24

28

31



ENTRIES

10.

11.

2.

Abraham, K.M.; Aravindan, C.M. (University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus,
Kariavattom, Department of Aquatic Biology and Fisheries. Thiruvananthapuram-
695 581, Kerala (India). Efficiency of citric acid as a feed stimulant in the culture of
Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Journal of the Inland Fisheries Society of India. (2002)
v. 34(1) p.8-13.

Achuthankutty, C.T.; Chatterji, A.; Sreepada, R.A.; Desai, U.M (National Institute of
Oceanography, Dona Paula-Goa (India). Production of giant freshwater prawn
Macrobrachium rosenbergii postlarvae in penaeid prawn hatchery; an experience. In
Production of giant freshwater prawn M. rosenbergii post larvae penaeid prawn hatchery;
an experience written by Achuthankutty, C. T. and ef al. (1998).p.1-11

Ahmed, N (Institute of Aquaculture, University of Stirling, Scotland, (U.K.). Success in
Bangladesh. Fish Farming International. (1998).v. 25 (10) p. 26.

Ahmed, N. (Institute of Aquaculture, University of Stirling, Scotland, (U.K.). Bangladesh
needs prawn hatcheries- farmers seek solution to wild fry dependency. Fish Farming
International. (2000) v. 27(10) p. 26-27.

Ahmed, N. (Institute of Aquaculture, University of Stirling, Scotland, (U.K). Freshwater
prawn farming - a primary industry for Bangladesh. Fish Farming International. (2000)
v. 14(2) p 40-41.

Ahmed, S.U.; Rahman, S.; Rahman, M. (Brackishwater Station, BFRI Khulna — 9280,
(Bangladesh). Effects of supplementary feeds on growth and survival of freshwater giant
prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Bangladesh Journal of Fisheries Research. (1999)
v.3 (2) p-151-155.

Ali, M.S.; Chaudhari, Aparna ; Sahu, N.P.; Chaudhuri, A. (Central Institute of Fisheries
Education, Versova, Mumbai-400061 (India). Changes in proteolytic and amylolytic
activities in Macrobrachium rosenbergii post larvae fed on fish silage based diet. Journal
of Aquaculture in the Tropics. (2000) v.15(3)p. 243-252.

Alftaff, K.; Paulraj, A.; Samarasam, G.S. (Unit of Reproductive Blology and Livefed
Culture, The New College, Department of Zoology, Chennai — 14 (India). Economics of
seed production of giant freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) Fishing
Chimes. (2002) v. 22(6)p. 43-44.

Anon. (Highway, Telephone House, 69-77 Paul Street, EC2A 4LQ (UK). Shrimp farmers
in India cultivate ‘scampi’. Seafood International. (2002) v. 17(5) p. 9

Arun, S.; Thirumurugan, R. Subramanian (Bharathidasan University, Department of
Animal Science, Tiruchirappalli-620024, Tamil Nadu (Iridia). Enzymatic defense
mechanism to oxygen toxicity in freshwater prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii and
Macrobrachium lamarrei. Indian Journal of Environmental Sciences.(2002)v. 6(2)p. 125-130.

Aruna Devi, Y. (Sri Venkateswara University, Department of Zoology ,Tirupati — 502 517
(India). Description of molt stages in the freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de
Man). Tropical Freshwater Biology. (1998) v. 7p. 17-26.

Awari, S.A.; Kiran, Dube (Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Versova, Bombay-
400061, (India). Histologicaland histochemical study of androgenic gland of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man). Journal of Aquaculture in the Tropics. (1999) v. 14(2) p. 101-112.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. [ 1




13.

14.

15:

16.

17.

18.

19;

20.

21

22.

23,

24.

25;

2 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Ayyappan, S.; Radheyshyam,l. I.; Kumar, K; Mohanty, U.L.(Central Institute of Fisheries
Aquaculture, Kausalyaganga, Bhubenaswar, Orissa (India). Towards adoptable technology:.
Rural Extension Bulletin. (1998) p. 15-18.

Baghel, D.S.; Saxena, Vishal (Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai
(India). Biotechnological tools in giant freshwater prawn aquaculture: prospects for
application. INFOFISH International. (2001) v. 6p. 35-38.

Baruah, N.D.; Prasad, K.P.; Pani Prasad, K. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education,
Mumbai-400 061 (India). Efficacy of levamisole as an immuno-stimulant in Macrobrachium

~ rosenbergii(de Man). Journal of Aquaculture in the Tropics. (2001) v. 16(2) p. 149-158.

Behera, S.; Patel, G.N.; Dey, R.K. (Faculty of Fisheries Sciences, West Bengal University
of Animal and Fishery Sciences, Mohanpur-741 252, Nadia, West Bengal (India). Studies
on histopathological changes in the tissue of river prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii
juveniles, suffering from shell diseases due to Aeromonas hydrophilla. Journal of Interacademia.
(2003) v. 7(2) p. 196-201.

Bhattacharya, Ahindra; Saha, Sibani (Government of Tripura. Deptt. of Fisheries (India).
Hatchery production and intensive rearing of PLs of Macrobrachium rosenbergii in
constituted brackish water. Fishing Chimes. (2003) v. 22(10&11) p.16-18.

Bhaumik, Utpal (CIFRI, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120 (India). Status of freshwater prawn
farming in West Bengal. Fishing Chimes. (2001)v. 21(1)p. 84-87.

Bhaumik, Utpal; Saha, S.K.; Mitra, A,; Paria, T. (CIFRI, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120.(India).
Aqua-system analysis of pen culture technology in flood plain wetlands. Environment
& Ecology. (2004) v. 22(9)p. 120-124.

Bhavan, P.S. (Bharathidasan University, Dept. of Animal Science, Tiruchirapalli - 620024,
Tamilnadu, (India). Biochemical stress responses in tissues of the prawn Macrobrachium
malcolmsonii on exposure to endosulfan. Pesticide-Biochemistry and Physiology.
(2001) v. 70(1) p. 27-41. '

Bhavan, P.S. (Government Arts College, Department of Zoology, Dharmapuri-636705,
(India). Carbaryl-induced alterations in biochemical metabolism of the prawn,
Marcrobrachium malcolmsonii. Journal of Environmental Biology. (2002) v. 23(2)p. 157-162.

Bhavan, P.S. (Bharathidasan University, Deptt. of Animal Science, Tiruchirapalli — 620
024 (India). Histopathology of the hepatopancreas and gills of the prawn Macrobrachium
malcolmsonii exposed to endosulfan. Aquatic Toxicology. (2000) v 50(4) p. 331-339

Bhavan, P. Saravana ; Zayapragassarazan, Z; Geraldine, P.(School of Life Sciences, Dept.
of Animal Science, Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirapalli-620 024 (India).Acute toxicity
tests of endosulfan and carbaryl on the freshwater prawn, Marcrbrachium malcolmsonii
(H. Milne Edwards). Pollution Research. (1997) v. 16(1) p. 5-7.

Bhavan, P. Saravana,; . Zayapragassarazan, Z.; Geraldine, P.(School of Life Sciences,
Dept. of Animal Science Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirapalli-620 024(
India). Accumulation and elimination of endosulfan and carbaryl in the freshwater prawn,
Marcrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards). Polution Research. (1997) v. 16(2)
p.113-117.

Bhimachar, B.S. (Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120
(India). Life history and behaviour of Indian prawns. Fishery Technology. (1965) v. 2 (1)
p- 1-12.




26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

33,

34.

35,

36.

Biradar, R.S.; Venkateshvaran, K. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Versova,
Bombay-400061 (India). Estimation of fishing mortality and migration co-efficient of the
fishery of juvenile Macrobrachium rosenbergii from Kalu River in Maharashtra. Journal of
Indian Fisheries Association. (2000) v. 27 p. 47-53.

Bisht, H.C.S.; Kaur, J.; Kumar, S.; Joshi, N.(Kumaun University, Dept. of Zoology,
Nainital-263 002 (India). Larval history of a freshwater prawn from tarai region of
Kumaun Himalayay (Macrobrachium hendrsodayanum). Proceedings of National Academy
of Sciences of India. (2004)v. 74(BI) p. 17-27.

Chakraborty, Anirban ; Otta, S.K.; Joseph, B.; Kumar, Sanath; Hossain, MS.; Karunasagar,
Indrani; Venugopal, M.N. (University of Agricultural Sciences, College of Fisheries,
Deptt. of Fishery Microbiology, Mangalore-575 002 (India). Prevalence of white spot
syndrome virus (WSSV) in wild crustaceans along the coast of India. Current Science.
(2002) v. 82(11) p. 1392-1397.

Chakraborty, Chiranjib; Chatterjee, T.K. (Marine Aquarium and Research Centre,
Zoological Survey of India, Digha-721428 (India). Effects of stocking density and light
intensity on growth and survival in larval rearing of freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man). Environment and Ecology. (1999) v. 17(2) p. 288-290.

Chakraborty, Chiranjib; Chatterjee, T.K.; Chakraborty, S.K.(Marine Aquarium and
Research Centre, Zoological Survey of India, Digha-721428 (India). Water quality of
larval rearing system of giant freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man).
Environment and Ecology. (1999) v. 17(2) p. 432-435.

Chand, B.K. (Directorate of Research, Extension and Farms, West Bengal University of
Animal and Fishery Sciences, 68, K.B. Sarani, Kolkata-700 037 (India).Studies on effects
of hideouts and survival rate of Macrobrachium rosenbergii.Indian Journal of Animal Health.
(2000) v. 39(1)p. 43-47.

Chand, B.K. (Directorate of Research, Extension and Farms, West Bengal University of
Animal and Fishery Sciences, 68, K.B. Sarani, Kolkata-700 037 (India). Effect of aeration
on water quality, growth and production of prawn in commercial farming. Indian Journal
of Animal Health. (2000) v. 39(1) p. 43-47.

Chandrasekharan, V.S.; Sharma, A.P. (College of Fisheries, G.B. Pant University of
Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar-263145 (India). Preliminary observations on the
rearing of post larvae of the freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii at Pantnagar,
Uttar Pradesh. Fishing Chimes. (1998) v. 18(4) p. 21-22.

Chandrasekaran, V.S.; Singh, V.K; Singh, Rajendra. (Fisheries Research & Training Centre,
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar — 263 145 (India). Pond
Culture of the fresh-water prawn in the Tarai region of Uttar Pradesh. In Proceedings
of International Conference on Ecological Agriculture: Towards Sustainable Development,
Chandigarh, India, 15-17 November, 1997.

Chapman, G.; Abedin, J. (GOLDA Project, CARE- Bangladesh, GPO Box 226, Dhaka
1000, (Bangladesh). A description of the rice-prawn-fish systems of southwest Bangladesh.
Rural Aquaculture, (2002) p 111-116. '

Charles, P.M. (Government Arts College, Deptt. of Aquaculture Zoology, Nandanam,
Chennai - 600 035 (India). Fecundity, egg incubation and egg loss in Macrobrachium
lamarrei. Uttar Pradesh Journal of Zoology. (1998) v. 18(3) p. 157-163.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 3




37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

43.

45.

46.

47.

48.

4/ Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Chinni, S.; Khan, R.N.; Yallapragada, P.R. (Andhra University, Deptt., of Zooology,
Visakhapatnam-530 003, (India). Larval growth in postlarvae of Penaeus indicus and
Macrobrachium rosenbergii on exposure to lead. In Bulletin of Environmental Contamination
and Toxicology.(2001)v. 67(1) p. 27-34.

Cubelio, S.S.; Thampy, D.M. (School of Marine Sciences, Foreshore Road, Cochin — 682
016, (India). Relationship between development of secondary sex characters and androgenic
gland in Marcrobrachium idella (Hilgendorf). Fishery Technology. (2002) v.39 (1) p.67-69.

Dandapat, Jagneshwar; Chainy, Gagan, B.(Centre for Biotechnology and Biochemistry
Unit, Utkal University, Bhubaneswar-751 002 (India). Improved post-larval production
in Giant Prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii, through modulation of antioxidant defence
system by dietary vitaman-E. Indian Journal of Biotechnology. (2003) v. 2(2) p. 195-202.

Das, A.K.; Mohiuddin, M.I. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Seven Bungalo,
Versova, Mumbai-400 061 (India). Substitution of artemia with Brachionus in different
ratios during larval rearing of Macrobrachium rosenbergii and evaluation of their feed
efficacy. Journal of the Indian Fisheries Association. (2000) v. 27 p. 37-45.

Das, B.K.; Sahu, B.B.; Mukherjee, S.C. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture
(CIFA), Bhubaneswar-751 002 (India). The acute toxicity of neem, Azadirachta indica to
freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium lamarrei (H. Milne Edwards). Journal of Applied Zoological
Research..(1999) v.10(2) p. 163-164.

Das, M.; Lakra, W.S. (CIFE, Mumbai-400 061 (India). Somatic and meiotic chromosomes
of the freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii(de Man) used in aquaculture. Indian
Journal of Fisheries.(1998)v. 45(3) p. 339-343.

Datta, A.K.; Roy, A.K.; Bhowmik, M.L.; Mandal, 5.C. (Cental Institute of Freshwater
Aquaculture, Division of Waste Water Aquaculture, Rahara-743 186, West Bengal (India).
Aquacropping pattern in sewage-based paddy plot. In Proceedings of the National
Seminar on Current and Emerging Trends in Aquaculture, Delhi, 14-16 February, 1995.

De, D.K. (Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120, W.B.
(India). Identifying characters, morphology and life cycles of commercially important
freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii. In Bulletin of Central Inland Fisheries
Research Institute, Barrackpore.(1998) No.81 p.8-19.

De, D.K.; Chakraborty, R.K.; Subrahmanyam, M. (CIFRI, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120,
W.B. (India). Preliminary survey on the availability of culturable brachishwater prawn
seed in the Haldia estuary around Balughat, West Bengal. Journal of Inland Fisheries Society
of India.(1978)v. 10 p. 142-143.

Dora, K.C.; Kathavarayan, E.; Mukherjee, C.K. (West Bengal University of Animal and
Fishery Sciences, Mohanpur, Nadia-741 252, West Bengal (India). Effect of square mesh
panels on catches of stationary bag net in Hooghly estuary. Fishery Technology. (2002) v.
39(1) p.6-10

Flegel, T.W.; Alday-Sanz, V. (Faculty of Sciences, Deptt. of Biotechnology, Mahidol
University, Rama VI Road, Bangkok-10400 (Thailand). The crisis in Asian shrimp
aquaculture; current stage and future needs. Journal of Applied Ichthyology. (1998) v.14
(3/4) p.269-273.

Flelix, N. (Fisheries College and Research Institute, Thothukkudi-628008, Tamil Nadu
(India). Enzymes for suitable aquaculture. Fish Farmer. (2003) v.26(3) p.40-41.




49,

50.

B

52

54,

2155

57.

58.

59,

60.

Geraldine, P; Sarvana Bhavan, P.; Kaliamurthy, J.; Zayapragassarazan, Z. (School of Life
Sciences, Deptt. of Animal Science, Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli — 620024
(India). Effects of dichlorvos intoxication in the freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium
malcolmsonii. Journal of Environmental Biology. (1999) v.20 (2) p. 141-148.

Ghosh, Amitabha (Directorate of Fisheries, Govt. Of West Bengal, (India).Central Inland
Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, West Bengal, Kolkata-700120 (India). An
abnormal rostrum of the commercial prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Science
& Culture. (1972) v. 38(2) p- 98-99.

Ghosh, Amitabha ; Karmakar, H.C.; Ghosh, A.K.; Mishra, R.N.; Das, B.B.; Chatterjee,
T. (CIFRI, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120, W.B., India). Aquacrop production in selected
saline wetlands in 24-parganas (North and South) districts of West Bengal in relation to
ecotypic differences. In Proceedings of National Symposium on Fisheries Enhancement
in Inland Water- Challenges Ahead, Barrackpore, 27-28, April, 2002.

Ghosh, Amitabha; Sinha, M.; Chakraborti, P.K.; Das, R.K.; Mazumdar, N.N. (CIFRI,
Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120 (India). Possibility of rearing giant freshwater prawn,
Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) in sewage-fed wetlands. Proceedings of Zoological
Society, Kolkata (1995) v. 48(1) p. 1-4.

Ghosh, Amitabha; Bhaumik, Utpal; Paria, Tapas (CIFRI, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120.
(India). Macrobrachium rosenbergii (Galda) as a possible candidate species for rearing
in sewage-fed wetlands. In Management of estuarine wetlands, CIFRI Bulletin ,
Barrackpore. (2002) No.111 p.27-31.

Gopakumar, K. (Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-
110001 (India). Indian aquaculture. Journal of Applied Aquaculture. (2003) v. 13(1-2)
p- 1-10.

Graaff-de,G.; Marttin, F. (Nefisco Foundation, Lijnbaansgracht 14c, 1015 GN Amsterdam,
(Netherlands). Mechanisms behind changes in fish biodiversity in the floodplains of
Bangladesh. Wetlands Ecology and Management. (2003) v. 11(5) p. 273-280.

Gupta, M.V.; Sollows, ].D.; Abdul Mazid, M.; Rahman, A.; Golam Hussain, M.; Dey,
M.M. (International Centre for Living Aquatic Resources Management, Makati City
(Philippines). Integrating aquaculture with rice farming in Bangladesh; feasibility and
economic viability, its adoption and impact. ICLARM Technical Report. (1998) No. 55.

Hammed, A.S.; Charles, M.X.; Kumar, Anil M. (Aquaculture Division, C. Abdul Hakeem
College, Deptt. of Zoology, Melvisharam - 632 509, Vellore Dist., Tamil Nadu (India).
Tolerance of Macrobrachium spp., to WSSV. Global Aquaculture Advocate.(2000)v. 3(2) p. 78.

Hameed A.S.S.; Rahaman, K.H.; Alagan, A.; Yoganandhan, K. (C. Abdul Hakeem College,
Vellore, Dept. of Zoology, Dist., Melvisharam-632 509, Tamil Nadu (India). Antibiotic
resistance in bacteria isolated from hatchery -reared larvae and post-larvae of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii. Aquaculture. (2003) v. 217 ( 1-4)p. 39-48.

Haniffa, M.A.; Sethuramalingam, T.A. (Centre for Aquaculture Research and Extension,
St. Xavier’s College, Palayamkottai-627 002 (India). Protein in iso-caloric feeds on growth
performance of freshwater prawn Macrobrachium idae (Heler). Fishery Technology.(2002)v.
39(1) p. 54-58.

Hari, B.; Kurup, B. Madhsoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Growth, survival rate and feed conversion
ratio of juveniles of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Fishery Technology.(2003) v.40(2)
p- 83-90.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 5



61.

62.

63.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

6 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Growth, mortality and

exploitation of male and female populations of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) in
the Vembanad Lake, India. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (1997) v. 44(4) p.337-344

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Science and Technology, Fine Arts Aveniue, Cochin-682016 (India). On the
intensity of exploitation of berried females of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) in the
Vembanad Lake. Fishery Technology.(1997) v.34(1) p.13-20

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Sciences and Technology Cochin-682016 (India). Impact of salinity barrier on post-larval
migration of Macrobrachium rosenbergii. In Symposium on Advanced and Priorities in
Fisheries Technology, Cochin, India, 11-13 Feb., 1998.

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Present status and future prospects of
farming of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) in Kuttanad, Kerala. In National Symposium
on Technological Advancement in Fisheries and Its Impact on Rural Development,
Cochin, India, 5-7 Dec., 1995.

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Fishing methods and gear wise intensity
of fishing of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) in Vembanad Lake. In National Symposium
on Technological Advancement in Fisheries and Its Impact on Rural Development,
Cochin, India, 5-7 Dec., 1995.

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B.M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-16 (India). Fishery of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan)
in the Vembanad lake and confluent rivers. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (2001) v. 48(2) p.189-
198.

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B.M.(School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology , Cochin-682016 (India). Temporal and spatial distribution of
male and female morphotype of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) in Vembanad
Lake. Indian Journal of Fisheries.(2003) v. 50(1) p.11-19

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup B. Madhusoodana; Sankaran, T.M. (School of Industrial Fisheries,
Cochin University of Science and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India).
Morphotypic differentiation in the female population giant freshwater prawn,
Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Journal of Marine Biological Association of
India.(1996)v.38(1&2) p.85-96

Harikrishnan, M.; Kurup, B.M.; Sankaran, T. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Science and Technology, Cochin-16 (India) Differentiation of morphotypes
in female population of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) on the basis of distance
function analysis. In Proceedings 4th Indian Fisheries Forum, Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 Nov.,
1996.

Hassan, M.A.; Bandhopadhyay, M.K. (CIFRI, Barrackpore). Combined cultivation of
Macrobrachium rosenbergii and Ctenopharyngodon idella in a marginal pond of Bhomra beel

in West Bengal. In Golden Jubilee Seminar Volume on Changing Perspective on Inland
Fisheries, 16-17 March 1997, CIFRI, Barrackpore.




71

74.

~]
n

76.

78.

7,

8U.

&1.

Hossain, ML.S.; Otta, 5.K.; Karunasagar, Indrani; Karunasagar, Iddya (College of Fisheries,
Dept. of Fishery Microbiology, Mangalore-575002 (India). Detection of white spot
syndrome virus ( WSSV) in wild captured shrimp and in non-cultured crustaceans from
shrimp pond in Bangladesh by polymerize chain reaction. Gyobyo Kenky:t Fish Pathology.
(2001) v. 36(2) p.93-95.

', Ibrahim, K.H. (Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Krishna Godavari Unit,

Rajahmundry (India). Observations on the fishery and biology of the freshwater prawn
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards) of river Godavari. Indian Journal of
Fisheries. (1962) v.9 (2) p.433-467.

Ibrahim, K.H. (Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Riverine Research Unit,
Rajamundry (India). On the early embryionic development of Macrobrachium malcolmsoni
(H. M.Edwards) and Macrobrachium scabriculus (Heller) from the river Godavari. Science
and Culture. (1962) v.28(5) p.232-233

Indira, B.; Jayachandran, K.V.(Sree.Narayana College,Deptt. of Zoology, Cherthala,
Alleppey, District Kerala, (India). Hydrographical features and prawn fauna of Veli-
Aukulam Lake, Trivandrum, Kerala. waogy Environment and Conservation. (2000) v.6(4)
p-459-465

Indulkar, S.T. (Marine Biological Research Station, Konkan Agricultural University Peth
Killa, Ratnagiri-415612 (India). Effects of temperature and feeds on larval metamorphosis
of the giant freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii. In Proceedings of 4th Indian
fisheries Forum, Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 Nov., 1996.

Indulkar, 5.T.; Belsare, 5. G. (Marine Biological Research Station, Konkan Agricultural
University, Peth Killa, Ratnagiri-415612, Maharastra (India). Growth and survival response
of Macrobrachium rosenbergii post-larvae to various indigenous feed ingredients. Applied
Fishery Aquaculture. (2000) v.1(1) p61-64

Indulkar, S. T. ; Shirgur, G. A.(Taraporvala Marine Biological Research Station, N. S.
Road, Mumbai-400002 (India). Species composition and abundance of different
Macrobrachium species in a natural habitat of Kalu river near Titavala, Maharashtra State.
Journal of Indian Fisheries Association. (1995) v.25 p.39-46

Indulkar, S. T,; Belsare, S. G.; Raje, P. C. (Marine Biological Station and College of Fisheries,
Konkan Agricultural University, Ratnagiri -415612(India). Micro-sprinklers enhance
efficacy of hatchery production of giant freshwater prawn larvae. Fishing Chimes.(2000)
v.20 (7) p.13-15

Jana, B.B.; Webster, C. D.(Aquaculture and Applied Limnology Research Unit, Dept. of
Zoology, Kalyani-741235, West Bengal, University of Kalyani (India). Sustainable
aquaculture; global perspectives. In Sustainable aquaculture; global perspective written
by Jana, B. B. and Webster, C. D.(2003) part -II, p.1- 365

Jana, B.B.; Webster, C.D.; Mitra, Gopa; Mukhupadhyay, P.K.; Rangacharyulu P.V. (Central
Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture), Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002 (India).
Applied nutrition in freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii culture. In Seminar on
sustainable aquaculture; global perspectives, 2003, part-II, p.317-340.

Jayachandran, K.V. (College of Fisheries, Kerala University Cochin-682506 (India). The
taxonomic status of Macrobrachium birmanicum (Schenket) and Macrobrachium choprai
(Tiwari) with a note on closely related species. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (1998) v.45(3)
p.345-348.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. | 7




82,

83.

&4.

86.

87.

39.

90.

91.

92

93.

8 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Jayasree, L.; Janakiram, P.; Madhavi, R. (Andhra University, Deptt. of Zoology
Visakhapatnam-530003, (India). Epibionts and parasites of Macrobrachium rosenbergii and
Metapenaeus dobsoni from Gosthani estuary. Journal of Natural History.(2001)v.35(2)
p. 157-167

John, G.;Vijayaraman, K.;Sivakumar, P.,Mohamed, R.R.(Aquaculture Research Division,
Periyar E.V.R. College, Deptt. of Zoology Tiruchirapalli-620023 (India). Observations on
the life history and breeding behavior of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii of river Cauvery.
Fishing Chimes. (1998) v.18 (2) p.21-24.

Kabita, V.P,; Saravana, Bhavan;Geraldine, P. (Bharathidasam University, Deptt. of Animal
Science, Tiruchirapalli-620024, (India). The freshwater prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsoni
an accumulation of nickel. Journal of Environmental Biology.(1999)v.20(4) p.307-312.

Kanaujia, D. R. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture, P.O. Kauasalyaganga,
Bhubaneswar-751002, Orissa (India). Emerging technologies in seed production of
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. M. Edwards). In Proceedings of National Seminar on
Current Emerging Trends in Aquaculture, 14-16 Feb., 1995.

Kanaujia, D.R.; Mohanty, A. N. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture P.O.
Kausalyaganga - 751002, Orissa (India). Role of temperature variation in larval growth
and post larval production of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H.M. Edwards). Journal of
Aquaculture in the Tropics. (1999) v.14(3) p.187-192.

Kanaujia, D.R.; Mahanty A. N.; Das, B. K. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture,
Kausalyaganga-751002, Orissa (India). Breeding and culture of Indian river prawn
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H.M. Edwards). Fishing Chimes. (1997) v.17 (8) p.7-11

Kanaujia, D.R.; Das, B.K.; Mahanty, A.N.(Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture,
P.O., Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002, Orissa.(India). Mass larval mortalities in
Indian river prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii under hatchery conditions and their
control by application of antibiotics. Journal of Aquaculture in the Tropics.(1998)v.13(3)
p-171-179.

Kanaujia, D.R.; Mohanty, A. N.; Das, K.M. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture,
Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002, Orissa (India). Recycling of used water for the
seed production of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Mile Edwards). Journal of Aquaculture
In The Tropics. (1998) v.13(3) p. 223-232

Kanaujia, D. R.; Pani, K.C.; Mahanty, A.N.(Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture,
Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002, Orissa (India). Seed production of Macrobrachium
malcolmsonii (H.M. Edwards) in synthetic seawater. Journal of Aquaculture in the
Tropics.(1996)v.11(4) p.259-262.

Kanaujia, D. R.; Mohanty, A. N.; Soni, S. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture,
Kaushalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002 (India). Breakthrough in seed production of
Ganga river prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Fishing Chimes. (2001) v.21 (1) p.28-30.

Kanaujia, D.R.; Mohanty, A.N.; Tripathi, S.D.(CIFA, Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-
751002, Orissa (India). Year-round breeding and seed production of Indian river prawn
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H.M.Edwards) under controlled conditions. Journal of
Aquaculture in the Tropics.(1999)v.14(1) p.27-36.

Kannupandi, T.;Ravichandran, S.; Soundarapandian, P.(Centre of Advanced Study in
Marine Biology, Annamalai University, Parangipettai-608502 (India).Effect of live and
artificial feeds on the growth and survival of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. M. Edwards)
larvae and juveniles. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (2002) v.49(1) p.79-84.




94.

Q5!

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

Krishnamoorthy, P.; Subramanian, P. (School of Life Sciences, Bharathidarsan University,
Tiruchirapalli-620024 (India). Copper induced protein profile variation in a freshwater
prawn, Macrobrachium lamarrei (H.M Edwards). Journal of Environmental Biology.
(1997)v.18(4) p.371-377.

Kumar, A.V. P,; Rajathy, S. (School of Environmental Studies, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Acute toxicity of synthetic detergent
to prawn; effect of sodium lauryl sulphate on Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Journal of the
Marine Biological Association of India .(1999) v.41 (1-2) p.119-124.

Kumar, S. R. (Catholicate College, Pathanamthitta-689645, Kerala, Deptt. of Zoology
(India). Occurrence and distribution of juveniles of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan)
in the mangrove soil from Cochin backwaters, Kerala. Indian Journal of Fisheries.(2001)v.48(4)
p.417-421.

Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of Science
and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Dynamics of Interaction and transformation of
male morphotypes of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) as a decisive factor governing
economic yield. Fishing Chimes. (1997) v.17(2) p.34-38.

Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of Science
and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). On the standardisation of Vietnamese technology
of modified static green water system of larviculture of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan)
in India. Fishing Chimes .(2003) v.22 (10&11) p.46-51.

Kurup, B. M.; Harikrishnan, M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Developmental pathways of male
morphotypes of Macrobrachium rosenbergii in natural habitat. Fishery Technology. (1999)
v.36(2) p.110-115.

Kurup, B. M.; Harikrishnan, M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Reviving the Macrobrachium rosenbergii
(deMan) fishery in Vembanad lake. Naga ICLARM Q. (2000) v.23(2) p.4-9

Kurup, B. Madhusoodana; Harikrishnan, M.; Sureshkumar, S. (School of Industrial
Fisheries, Cochin University of Science and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-
682016(India). Population structure and yield characteristics of a prawn Macrobrrachium
rosenbergii (de Man) reared in polders under monoculture system. Indian Journal of Marine
Science. (1998) v.27 (3&4) p.396-401.

Kurup, B.Madhusoodana; Harikrishnan, M.; Sureshkumar, S. (School of Industrial
Fisheries, Cochin University of Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Population
structure, weight distribution and yield characteristics of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de
Man) reared in polders of Kuttanad (Kerala). Journal of Aquaculture in the Tropics.(1998)
v.13(2) p.73-86.

Kurup, B. M.; Harikrishnan, M.; Sureshkumar, S. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Science and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India). Density
dependent variations in male morphotypic composition of Macrobrachium rosenbergii
(de Man) in natural and domesticated populations. In Proceedings of 4th Indian Fisheries
Forum, Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 Nov., 1996.

Kurup, B.M.; Harikrishnan, M.; Sureshkumar, S. (School of Industrial Fisheries Cochin
University of Science and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India).Population
structure and characteristics of prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) reared under
culture system. Indian Journal of Marine Science. (1998) v.27(3/4) p.390-401.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 9



105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

114,

113

114.

115.

116.

10/ Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Kurup, B. M.; Ranjeet, K. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of Science
and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Kochi-682016 (India). Integration of freshwater
prawn culture with the rice farming in Kuttanad, India. Naga, ICLARM (Q .(2002) v.25
(3/4) p.16-19.

Kurup, B. M.; Ranjeet, K. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of Science
and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India). Pattern pigment migration
in second cheliped of Macrobrachium rosenbergii with morphotypic transformation. Fishery
Technology. (2002) v.39 (2) p.94-99.

Kurup,B. Madhusoodana; Ranjeet, K.; Harikrishnan, M. (School of Industrial Fisheries,
Cochin University of Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Eco-friendly
farming on freshwater prawn. INFOFISH-International. (2002) No. 5 p.48-54.

MacRaec, I. H.;Chapman, G.; Nabi, S. M. N.; Dhar, G. C. (School of Life Sciences, Napier
University, 10 Colinton Road, Edinburgh EH10 5DT, Scotland, (U.K).A survey of health
issues in carp/prawn culture in rice field in Bangladesh. FAO Fisheries Technical Paper.
(2002) No0.406 p.95-112.

Mahapatra, B.K.;Chatterjee, P.(R.K. Ashram Krishi Vigyan Kendra, P.O.-Nimpith Ashram-
743338 South 24- Parganas, West Bengal (India). Datta, N.C. (Fishery and Ecology
Research Unit, University of Kolkata-700019 (India). Fecundity of pond-reared giant
freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) in the Sundarbans. Journal of
Freshwater Bielogy. (1996) v.8(1) p.23-26.

Mahapatra, B.K.; Chatterjee, P.; Saha, D. (R.K. Ashram Krishi Vigyan Kendra, P.O.-
Nimpith Ashram-743338, South 24-Parganas, West Bengal (India). Datta, N. C. (Fishery
and Ecology Unit Research Unit, University of Kolkata-700019 (India) Culture of
Macrobrachium rosenbergti with Asiatic carps in the Sundarbans. Journal of Inland Fisheries
Society of India. (1994) v.26(1) p.67-71.

Manna, A.K,; Paria, Tapas (Sripat College, Deptt. of Zoology, Jiaganj-742123 (India).
Infection and preferred sites of attack of isopod parasite Annina mannai on the shrimp
Macrobrachium lamarrei. Environment and Ecology. (1999) v.17(2) p.498-499.

. Manush, S. M.; Sharma, R.; Kohli, M.P.S. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Seven

Bunglows, Versova, Mumbai-400061 (India). Comparative evaluation of aqua hatcheries
along the Kerala coast. Applied Fishertes Aquaculture. (2001) v.1 (1) p.39-40.

Mariappan, P.; Balasundaram, Chellam (Crustacean Aquaculture and Behavioural Unit,
Barathidasan University, Tiruchipalli-62004 (India). Prevalence of limb loss in
Macrobrachium nobilii (Decapoda: Caridea). Indian Journal of Fisheries. (1999) v.46(1)
p.61-66. )

Mariappan, P.; Balasundaram, C.(Crustacean Aquaculture and Behaviour Unit,
Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirapalli-620024 (India).Molt related limb loss in
Macrobrachium nobilii. Current Science. (1999) v.77(5) p. 637-639.

Mariappan, P.; Balasundaram, Chellam (Bharathidarsan University, Tiruchirapalli, Tamil
Nadu 620024 (India). Limb autotomy along with exuvium in freshwater prawn
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii. Indian Journal of Animal Sciences. (2001) v. 71(10)
p-1001-1002.

Mariappan, P.; Balamurugan, P.; Balasundaram, Chellam (Crustacean Aquaculture and
Behaviour Unit, Bharatidarsan University, Tiruchirapalli, Deptt. of Animal Sciences,
Tamil Nadu-620024 (India). Diversity and utilization of freshwater prawns, Macrobrachium,
in river Cauvery in Tamil Nadu. Zoos. (2002) v.17(10) p.919-920.




117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

Mariappan, P.; Balamurugan, P.; Balasundaram, Chellam (Bharathidasan University,
Deptt. of Animal Science Tamil Nadu-620024 (India). Selective biochemical studies in
freshwater prawn Macrobrachium nobilli (Crustecia: Palasemodinae). Bangladesh Journal
of Fisheries Research. (2002) v. 6(1) p.83-88.

Mamthanayagam, C.; Ravi, N.; Arun, S.; Subramanian, P. (School of life science, Deptt.
of Animal Science. Tiruchirapalli-620024 (India). Impact of detergent on the freshwater
prawn Macrobrachium lamarrei (H.M. Edwards). Environment and Ecology. (1997) v.15(1)
p-79-82. :

Mathew, P. M.; Mohan, M. V. (College of Fisheries, Kerala Agricultural University Kochi-
682506 (India). Fecundity of giant freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan)
reared in brackishwater ponds. I Proceedings of 4th Indian Fisheries Forum, Kochi,
Kerala, 24-28 Nov., 1996.

Md-Shahadal, Hossain; Chakraborty, Anirban; Joseph, B.; Otta, S. K.; Karunasagar,
Indrani; Karunasagar, Iddya (College of Fisheries, University of Agricultural Science,
Deptt. of Fishery Microbiology Mangalore-575002 (India). Detection of new hosts for
white spot syndrome virus of shrimp using nested polymerize chain reaction.
Aquaculture.(2001)v.198(1-2) p.1-11.

Mohan, M. V.; Mathew, P.M.(College of Fisheries, Kerala Agricultural University, Panagad,
Kochi-682506 (India). Allometry, relative condition and growth of the giant freshwater
prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) grown in brackishwater. In Proceedings of
4th Indian Fisheries Forum, Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 November, 1996.

Mohanta, K. N. (ICAR Research Complex Ela, Old Goa-403402 (India). Dedicated farm-
raised giant freshwater prawn broodstock good for hatchery use. Fishing Chimes. (1999)
v.19(7) p-17-19

Mohanta, K. N. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture, Kausalyaganga,
Bhubaneswar, Orissa-751002 (India). Development of giant freshwater prawn broodstock.
Naga ICLARM Q. (2000) v 23(3) p.18-20.

Mohanta, K.N.; Rao, K. J.(ICAR Research Complex for Goa, Ela, Old Goa-403402
(India).Comparative performance of three types of larval diet in seed production of
giant freshwater prawn and in a trial for partial or complete substitution of brine shrimp.
Journal of Aquaculture in the Tropics. (2000) v.15(2) P.145-152.

Mohanty, R. K.; Mishra, A. (Water Technology Centre for Eastern Region (ICAR),
Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751023 (India). Productivity enhancement through
rice fish farming using a two-stage rainwater conservation technique. Agricultural
Water Management. (2004) v.67 (2) p.119-131.

Mohapatra, P.K. (Fisheries Extension Office, Deptt. of Fisheries, Cuttack (India). Economics
of river prawn Macobrachium malomsonii seed collection in Orissa; a case study. Fishing
Chimes. (2000) v.20(6) p.26-27

Mukherjee, M.; Das, S.; Karmakar, A. (Microbiology and Parasitology Research Centre,
Govt. of West Bengal, Captain Bhery, E. M. Bypass, Deptt. of Fisheries, Kolkata-700039,
West Bengal (India). Post larval production of giant freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (deMan) with special reference to hatchery management and larval feeding.
Proceeding of the Zoological Society.(2002)v.55(2) p.25-29.

Mukhopadhyay, M. K.; Bhaumik, U.; Saha, S. K.; Das, A. K. (Central Inland Fisheries
Research Institute, Barrackpore-743101, West Bengal (India). Sustainable production of

prawn in tidal wetland and communication approach. Current Sciences. (2002) v.2(1)
p-27-34.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 11



129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

12 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Mukhopapadhyay, P.K.; Rangacharyulu, P.V.; Mitra, Gopa; Jana, B.B. (Central Institute
of Freshwater Aquaculture, Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002 (India). Applied
nutrition in freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii, culture. Journal of Applied
Aquaculture. (2003) v.13(3/4) p.317-340. -

Murthy, H. S. (College of fisheries, Mangalore, Karnataka (India). Freshwater prawn
culture in India. INFOFISH International. (1998) No.5 p.30-36.

Murthy, H. Shivananda; Satheesha, S. K.(University of Agricultural Sciences, College
of Fisheries, Deptt. of Aquaculture, Mangalore-575002 (India). Breeding and improved
hatchery technology for the giant freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii in
Karnataka. Current Science. (1998) v.74(5) p.408-410.

Nair, K. K. C,; Branislav, M.; Rosenthal, H.; Jayalakshmi, K. V. (NIO, Regional Centre
Providence Road, Kochi-682018 (India). Experimental studies on the cannibalistic habit
of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan). In Proceedings of Fourth Indian fisheries Forum,
Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 November,1996.

New, M. B.;Singholka, S.; Kutty, M. N. (Wroxton Lodge, 25 Institute Rd., Marlow, Bucks
SL7 IB], (UK). Prawn capture fisheries and enhancement. In Freshwater Prawn Cultur
by New, M.,;Valenti, W. C (Ed.) (1997)

Nikam, N. C,; Singh, H. (College of Fisheries Deptt. of Aquaculture, Ratnagiri-415629
Maharastra (India). Embryonic development of freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man) under laboratory conditions. Aquaculture.(2003) v.4(1) p.35-48.

Ninawe, A. S5.(CGO Complex, Deptt. of Biotechnology, New Delhi, (India). Prawns turns
to inland resources. Fish Farming International, (1998) v. 12(5) p.38-39

Omkar; Upadhyay, V. B.; Shukla, G. S. (University of Gorakhpur, Deptt. of Zoology,
Gorakhpur-273009 (India). Impact of phosphamidon on the carbohydrate metabolism
of freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium lamarrei. Environmental Research. (1986) v.41(2)
p.591-597.

Pandian, T. J.; Mohanty, S. N.; Ayyappan, S. (School of Biological Sciences, Madurai
Kamaraj University, Madurai-625021 (India). Food requirements of fish and feed
production in India. In Sustainable Indian fisheries by Pandian, T. J. (Ed)(2001)
p.153-165.

Panikkar, Preetha (Research Centre of Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute,
Calicut-673005 (India). Food intake, growth and conversion efficiency in Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (deMan) and Macrobrachium lamehesteri (deMan). Indian Journal Fisheries. (2002)
v.49(1) p.29-33.

Papand, H.; Sahu, N. P,; Jain, K. K.(CIFE Versova, Mumbai 400061 (India) Attractability
of coloured feed to Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) post larvae. In Proceedings of the
fourth Indian Fisheries Forum Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 November, 1996.

Parween, S.; Hossain, M. A.(Rajshahi University, Deptt. of Zoology, Rajshahi-6205
(Bangladesh).Egg carrying capacity of pleopods in two estuarine prawns, Palaemon
styliferus and Macrobrachium mirabilis. Pakistan Journal of Zoology. (1998) v.30(3)
P.265-266.

Parween, S.; Rahman, M. S.; Hossain, M. A. (Rajshahi University, Deptt. of Zoology
(Bangladesh). Oocyte maturation and reproductive periodicity in Macrobrachium
dolichodactylus (Hilgendrof) (Palaemonidae: Decapoda). Pakistan Journal of
Zoology.(1999)v.31(2) p.197-199.




142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

1515

152.

153.

154.

Patri, Priyambada; Das, Sandhya (CIFA, Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002, Orissa
(India). Comparative study on freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan)
growth, survival and production with different compound diets under monoculture
system. Journal of Nature Conservation. (1999) v.11(2) p.217-225.

Paulraj, A.; Murthy, J.; Altaff, K.; Kathiravan, G.; Prakash, N K U (School of Aquaculture,
P. G. & Research, The New College, Chennai, Deptt. of Zoology, Tamil Nadu-600014
(India). Fungal flora of the soil sediment of giant prawn culture ponds. Indian Journal
of Microbiology. (2003) v.43(1) p.61-63.

Phatarpekar, P. V.; Kenkre, V. D.; Sreepada, R. A.; Desai, U. M.; Achuthankutty, C. T.
(Aquaculture Laboratory, National Institute of Oceanography, Dona Paula, Goa-403004
(India). Bacterial flora associated with larval rearing of the giant freshwater prawn,
Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Aquaculture. (2002) v. 203(3-4) p.279-291.

Philips, H.; Lacroix, D. (Apdo. 14, Filadelfia, Gte. 5050, Costa Rica) Marketing and
preparation for consumption (freshwater prawn culture). In Freshwater Prawn Culture
by New, M.;Valenti, W. C.(Eds) (2000) p.345-368.

Pillai, Bindu R.; Rao, K. J. (CIFA, Kausalyaganga, Bhubanesyvar-751002 (India).Effect of
stocking density on the post larval production of Macrobrachium rosenbergii in a two
phase larval rearing system. Journal of Aquaculture. (1997) v.5 p.71-76.

Pillai, Bindu R.; Rao, K. J.(CIFA, Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002 (India).Nursery-
rearing trials of giant freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii in earthen ponds.
Journal of Aquaculture. (1997) v.5 p.59-62.

Pillai, Bindu R.; Tripathy, A. P.; Rao, K. ].(CIFA, Bhubaneswar-751002 (India). Observation
on the growth of post larvae of Macrobrachium rosenbergii in polythene sheet covered
earthen nursery ponds during winter. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (1999) v.46(1) p.57-59.

Pillai, B. R.; Tripathi, A. P.; Dandapat, J. (CIFA, Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar-751002
(India). Comparative evaluation of biochemical parameters in wild and culture brood
stock of Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (2001) v. 48(1)p.35-39.

Pitchaimuthu, Mariappan; Balasundaram, Chellam; Trilles, J. P.(Bharathidasan University,
Deptt. of Animal Science, Tiruchirapalli-620024 (India). Infection of the isopod Tachaea
spongillicola on freshwater prawns Macrobrachium spp. in southern India. Diseases of
Aquatic organisms. (2003) v.55(3) p.259-260.

Rajan, M. R. (Gandhigram Rural University, Deptt. Of Biology, Gandhigram-624302
(India). Low cost feed for fresh water prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii using hide flesh.
Environment and Ecology. (2000) v.18(3) p.747-751

Raje, P. C.; Joshi, V. P. (Fisheries College, Ratnagiri-415629 (India). Breeding performance
of Macrobrachium rosenbergii captivity. Journal of Indian Fisheries Association.(1996)v.26
p-93-97.

Rajedran, K. V.; Vijayan, K. K.; Santiago, T. C.; Krol, R. M. (Central Institute of Brackishwater
Aquaculture, Chennai (India). Experimental host range histopathology of white spot
syndrom virus (WSSV) infection in shrimp, prawns, crabs and lobsters form India.
Journal of Fish Diseases.(1999)v.22 (3) p.183-191.

Rajyalakshmi, T. (Central Institute of Brackishwater Aquaculture, 75 Santhome High
Road, Chennai-600028 (India). Observations on the embryonic and larval development
of some estuarine palaeomid prawns. Proceedings of National Institute of Science of India.
(1960) Sec.- B v.26 (6) p.395-408.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 13



155.

156.

157.

158.

159,

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

14 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Rajyalakshmi, T. (Central Institute of Brackishwater Aquaculture, 75 Santhome High
Road, Chennai, 75 Santhome High Road, Chennai-600028(India). Environmental ecology
of Macrobrachium rosenbergii, M. malcolmsonii and Metapenaeus monoceros in certain drain
channels opening in Kakinada Bay. /n Bulletin of Department of Marine Science,
University of Cochin. (1975) v.7(4) p.285-292.

Rajyalakshmi, T. (Central Institute of Brackishwater Aquaculture, 75 Santhome High
Road, Chennai-600028 (India). Comparative study of the biology of the freshwater
prawn, Macrobrachium malcolmsonii of Godavari and Hooghly river system. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of-India. (1980) Sec-B v.46 (1) p.72-89.

Rajyalakshmi, T.; Maheswardu, G. (Ceniral Institute of Brackishwater Aquaculture, 75,
Santhome High Road, Chennai-600028 (India). On the culture of Macrobrachium rosenbergii
(de Man) in Andhra Pradesh, India. Journal of Inland Society of Coastal Agricultural Research.
(1986) v.4(1) p.25-41.

Rajyalakshmi, T.; Ramanuj, T. 5.; Rao, Ramkrishna D. (Central Institute of Brackishwater
Aquaculure, 75 Santhome High Road, Chennai-600028 (India). On the marketing of
freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium malcolmsonii in river Godavari. Indian Journal of Fisheries.
(1968) v.15(1&2) p.61-67.

Ramalingam, K.; Ramarani, S. (Govt. of Arts College, P G and Research Deptt. of Arts
College, Nandanam Chennai-600035 (India). Effect of endotoxin of the inoculum of
Pseudomonas aeruginosa (MTCC, 1688) on the tissue cytomorphology of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man). Uttar Pradesh Journal of zoology. (2002) v.22(2) p.185-190.

Raman, K. (Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute, Ernakulam, Kerala (India). On
the location of nursery ground of the giant prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man).
Current science. (1964) v.33 (1) p.27-28.

Raman, K. (Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute, Ernakulam, Kerala, (India).
Observations on the biology and fishery of the giant freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man). Proceedings Marine Biologica 1Association of India. (1967) Part-IL
p-649-669.

Ranjeet, K; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of Science
and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Kochi-682016 (India). Management strategies
associating batch-graded and size-graded post larvae can reduce heterogeneous individual
growth in Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan). Aquaculture Research. (2002) v.33(15) p1221-
1231.

Ranjeet, S. (Marine Coastal Management Gilchrist Library, Private Bag X2, Rogge Bag,
Cape Town, 8012 (South Africa). Letters to GGA from India. Global Aquaculture. (2000)
v.3(2) p.9-10.

Rao, B. N.; Sultan, M. A.; Reddy, K. N.; Reddy, D. . ; Babu, T. R. (Ranga Agricultural
University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-500030 (India). Investigation of pesticide residues
in fish grown around paddy fields. Journal of Research ANGRAU.(1998)v.26(1) p.20-23.

Rao, K. ]. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture, Kausalganga, Bhubaneswar-
751002 (India). Emerging technology on the seed production of Macrobrachium rosenbergii. -
In Proceedings of the National Seminar on Current and Emerging Trends in Aquaculture,
Delhi, 14-16 Feb., 1995. ;

Rao, K. ].: Ayyappan, S. (Central Institute of Freshwater Aquaculture, Kausalyaganga,
Bhubaneswar-751002 (India). Hatchery technology of giant freshwater prawn,
Macrorachium rosenbergii. Fishing Chimes. (2000) v.19(10-11) p.112-117.




167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

Rashid, A.;Behera, M. K. (State Project Zunit, FFDA Sambalpur-768001, Orissa (India).
Culture of freshwater prawn in undivided Sambalpur, district of Orissa. Fishing Chimes.
(1998) v.18(7) p.20-23.

Rashid, Abdul; Behera, M. K. (Fisheries State Project Unit, Sambalpur-768001, Orissa
(India). The river prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii:Its natural breeding in a Jaaldhara
in western Orissa; a case study. Fishing Chimes. (2002) v. 22(8) p.21-23.

Ravishankar, A. N.; Keshavanath, P. (College of Fisheries, University of Agricultural
Sciences, Mangalore, Karnataka-575002 (India). Growth response of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man) fed on four pelleted teeds. Indian Journal of Animal Sciences. (1986)
v.56(1)p.110-115.

Reddy, G. A.;Rao, P.L. M. K. (C. P. Aquaculture India Ltd., 104 G. N. T. Rd. Shollavaram,
Red Hills, Chennai (India). Freshwater prawn farming; a proven success in India. Fish
Farmer. (2001) v.24(5)p.32-34.

Rodrigues, F.; Basu, S.; Hazra, A. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Deemed
University, ICAR, 30, GN Block, Sector-V, Salt Lake City Kolkata-7000091, West Bengal
(India). Ice storage characteristics of cultured Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Journal of the
Indian Fisheries Association. (2000) v.27 p.55-63.

Rubbi, S. F.;: Muslemuddin, M.; Begum, Majeda; Shamim, Jahan, S.; Ahmed, A. T. A.
(Institute of Food Science and Technology, Bangladesh council of Scientific and Industrial
Research, Dhaka (Bangladesh).Handling of six species of fresh fishes of Bangladesh.
FAO Fisheries Report. (1985) No .317 p.108-122.

Saha, Shymalendu; Bhattacharyya, Bikash; Chaudhury, Amalesh (Kolkata University,
35, B. C. Road, Deptt. of Marine Sciences, Kolkata (India). Culture potentiality of different
morphotypes of male Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Journal of Aquaculture in the
Tropics. (1999) v.14(2) p.121-126. :

Samuel, M John; Kannupandi, T.; Soundarapandian, P. (Centre of Advanced Study

in Marine Biology, Annamalai University, Parangipettai-608502 (India). Assessing the
suitable position for electrode placement and electro ejaculation on different size males
of cultivable prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H.Milne Edwards). Iridian Journal of
Experimental Biology. (1998) v.36(1)p.115-117 ;

Samuel, M. John; Kannupandi, T.; Soundarapandian, P. (Centre of Advanced Study in
Marine Biology, Parangipettai-608502 (India). Fatty acid profile during embryonic
development of cultivable freshwater prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne
Edwards). Indian Journal of Fisheries. (1998) v.45(2) p.141-148.

Sarangi, N.; Soundararajan, R.; Nagesh, Ram; Singh, 1. (Central Agricultural Research
Institute, P. B.-181. Port Blair-744101 (India). Culture of freshwater giant prawn,
Macrobrachium rosenbergii in rainfed ponds in Andaman. Journal of the Andaman Science
Association. (1998) v.14(1) p.41-45.

Sarkar, S. K. (Netaji Nagar Day College, Regent Estate, Deptt. of Zoology Kolkata-700092
(India). Effect of plant extracted glycocomponents (de-odorase) on giant freshwater
prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii in ponds. Fishing Chimes. (1998) v.18(6) p.13-15.

Sarkar, S. K. (Netaji Nagar Day College, Regent Estate, Deptt. of Zoology, Kolkata-700092
(India). Role of glycocomponents (de-odorase) on freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium
malcolmsonii in ponds. Journal of the Environmental Biology. (1999) v.20(4) p.299-301.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 15



179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

16 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Sarkar, S. K.; Chakraborty, Manas; Das, R. N. (Netaji Nagar Day College, Regent Estate,
Deptt. of Zoology, Kolkata-700092 (India). Role of integrated use of cowdung and
pelleted feed in production of Macrobrachium rosenbergii in freshwater ponds. Indian
Journal of Fisheries. (1998) v.45 (1) p.61-66.

Sarma, Ashim; Sahu, N. P. (IVR], Izatnagar, Division of Animal Nutrition, Uttar Pradesh-
243122 (India). Optimization of plant to animal protein ratio in the post larval diet of
Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Indian Journal of Animal Sciences.(2002)v. 72(11) p.1051-1054.

Sebastian, Anitta; Jayachandran, K. V. (College of Fisheries, K. A. U. Panangad, Cochin-
682506 (India). Investigations for confirming the status of two populations of Macrobrachium
equidens (Dana) (Palaemonidae). Journal of Marine Biological Association of
India.(1996)v.38(1&2) p.101-105.

Selvakumar, S.; Bindhumol, V.; Geraldine, P. (Bharathidasan University, Deptt. Animal
Science, Tiruchirapalli-620024 (India). Biochemical changes in the muscle of freshwater
prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards) during frozen storage. Journal
of Food Science and Technology. (2000) v.39(5) p.475-478.

Sethuramalingam, T. A. (Centre for Aquafeed and Nutrition (CAFeN), St. Xavier’s
College, Deptt. of Zoology, Palayankottai-627002 (India). Effect of lipid quality and lipid
energy levels in the diets of juvenile freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium idae. Aquacult.
(2000) v.4 (1) p.27-34. :

Sharma, Manoj; Reddy, A. Krishna (CIFE, Versova, Mumbai-400061 (India). Intensive
culture of freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii in cement tanks. Fishing Chimes.
(1996) v.16 (9) p.25-26.

. Sharma, S. V,; Jayaraju, P.B. (Nagarjuna University, Nagarjuna Nagar-522510 (India).

The shrimp fishery resources of lake Kolleru. In Proceedings of 4th Indian
Fisheries Forum, 24-28 November, 1996, Kochi, Kerala.

Soundarapandian, P.; Kannupandi, T. (Centre of Advanced Study In Marine Biology,
Annamalai University, Parangipettai-608502 (India). Effect of feed on larvae of
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards) reared in synthetic brackishwater. Indian
Journal of Experimental Biology. (2000) v.38(3) p.287-289.

Soundarapandian, P.; Samuel, John M.; Kannupandi, T. (Centre of Advanced Study in
Marine Biology, Annamalai University (India). A simple method for the seed production
of freshwater prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards). Journal of Aquaculture
in the Tropics.(1997)v.12(4) p.261-266.

Soundarapandian, P.; Kannupandi, T.; Samuel, John A. (Centre of Advanced Study in
Marine Biology, Annamalai University, Parangipettai-608502 (India). Effect of starvation
on biochemical composition of freshwater prawn juvenile of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii
(H. Milne Edwards). Indian Journal of Experimental Biology. (1997) v.35(5) p.502-505.

Soundarapandian, P.; Kannupandi, T.;Samuel John M. (Centre of Advanced Study in
Marine Biology, Annamalai University, Parangipettai-608502 (India). Effect of feeds on
digestive enzymes of juveniles of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwareds).
Indian Journal Experimental Biology. (1998) v.36(7) p.720-723.

Soundarapandian, P.; Ravichandran, S.; Kannupandi, T. (Centre of Advanced Study in
Marine Biology, Annamalai University, Parangipettai-608502 (India). Effect of live and
artificial feeds on the growth and survival of Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne
Edwards) larvae and juveniles. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (2002) v.49(10) p.79-84.




191.

1923

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202,

Sreekumar, S.; Adiyodi, R. G. (University of Calicut, Deptt. of Zoology, Calicut-673635
(India). Food, feeding and mating behavior of the freshwater shrimp Macrobrachium
idella (Hilgendorf). Environment and Ecology. (2000) v.18(1) p.43-48.

Sreekumar, Nair; Goswami Usha; Goswami, S. C. (National Institute of Oceanography,
Dona Paula-403004, Goa (India). The effect of salinity on the survival and growth of the
laboratory reared larvae of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan). Mahasagar, Bulletin of the
National Institute of Oceanography. (1977) v.10(3&4) p.139-144.

Srinivas, R. (Sandee Aqua Tech, B-5 Saikuteer Apartments, Prasanthinagar,
Visakhapatnam-17, Andhra Pradesh (India). Latest trends in scampi culture. Fishing
Chimes. (2000) v.20 (10-11) p.98.

Srinivasa, D. S.; Murthy, H. S.; Naik, A. T. R. (University of Agricultural Sciences College
of Fisheries, Deptt. of Aquaculture Mangalore-575002 (India). Effect of dieting
supplementation of G-probiotic on growth, survival, digestive enzyme actively and
niicleic acid content of freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Journal of Inland
Fisheries Society of India. (2002) v.34(2) p.7-12.

Srivastava, Prem Prakash; Neelkamal (Digestive Physiology Nutrition and Feed
Laboratory, CIFE, Seven Bunglows, Versova, Mumbai-400061 (India). Effect of dietary
vitamin consurvival and moulting of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) larva reared
upto stage V. National Academy of Science Letters. (1998) v.21(3&4) p.91-96.

Subrahmanyam, M. (Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute. Barrackpore, West
Bengal (India). Capture and cultivation of the tropicals giant freshwater prawn
Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Seafood Export Journal. (1973) v.5(1) p.125-128.

Subrahmanyam, M. (Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, West
Bengal (India). Macrobrachium culture in India. Indian Farming. (1975) v.25(6) p.21-23.

Sunil, Kumar R. (Catholicate College, Deptt. of Zoology, Pathanmthitta-689645 (India).
Occurrence and distribution of juveniles of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (deMan) in the
mangrove soil from Cochin backwaters, Kerala. Indian Journal of Fisheries. (2001) v.48(4)
p.417-421. !

Sureshkumar, S.; Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Sciences and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India).
Biochemical characteristics of different male morphotypes of Macrobrachium rosenbergii.
Fishery Technology. (1998)v. 35(1) p.18-25.

Sureshkumar, S.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Cochin-682016 (India). Breeding migration of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii in Vembannad lake. [n Symposium on Advances and Priorities in Fisheries
Technology, Cochin, 11-13 Feb., 1998.

Sureshkumar, S.;Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Sciences and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682006 (India).
Comparative study on the reproductive potential of male morphotypes of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii (de Man) in brood stock rearing and larval production. Indian Journal of Marine
Sciences. (1998) v.27 (3&4) p.373-377.

Sureshkumar, S.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Fine arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India). Fecundity indices of
giant freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man). Journal of Aquaculture in the
Tropics. (1998) v.13 (3) p.181-188.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 17




203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

210,

211.

212.

213.

18 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

Sureshkumar,S.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, CUSAT, Cochin-682016
(India). Prospects of setting up of backyard hatcheries of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de
Man) for self-employment and rural development. In National Symposium on
Technological Advancements in Fisheries and Its Impact on Rural Development held
at Cochin, 5 to 7 Dec., 1995.

Sureshkumar, S.; Kurup, B. Madhusoodana (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin
University of Science and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India).
Reproductive activity of male morphotypes of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) and
their performance in brood stock rearing and larval production. Journal of Aquaculture
in the Tropics. (1998) v.13(2) p.87-94.

Sureshkumar, S.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Sciences and Technology, Fine Arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India). Variations in
hepatosomatic index and biochemical profiles among the male morphotypes of
Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Aquaculture. (1999) v.176 (3/4) p.285-293.

Sureshkumar, S.; Kurup, B. M. (School of Industrial Fisheries, Cochin University of
Science and Technology, Fine arts Avenue, Cochin-682016 (India). Packing methods for
mother prawns of Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) for safe transportation. In
Proceedings of the 4th Indian Fisheries Forum, 24-28 Nov., 1996.

Thampi, Jeyaraj, C. (Scott Christian College, Deptt. of Zoology, Nagecoil-62900 (India).
Biodiversity of fish species in the lotic habitats of Kanyakumari district. In Workshop
on Germplasm Inventory, Evaluation and Gene Banking of Freshwater Fishes of Western
Ghats, Cochin, 12-13 Oct., 1998.

Tiwari, J. B.;Sahu, N. P. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Fish and Nutrition
Division, Versova, Mumbai-61 (India). Possible use of soyaleeithin as a source of lipid
in the post larval diet of Macrbrachium rosenbergii. Journal of Aquacultue in the Tropics.
(1999) v.14(1) p.37-46.

. Tiwari, Reena; Quresh, T. A. (Barktullah University, Deptt. of Limnology, Bhopal-462026,

M.P. (India). Comparative studies on the fecundity of Macrobrachium dayanum (Henderson)
collected from two ecologically different aquatic systems. In Proceedings of the National
Seminar on Current and Emerging Trends in Aquaculture, 14-16 Feb., 1999.

Uddin, M. S,; Islam, M. S.; Hoq, M. E.;Chowdhury, M. B. R. (Bangladesh Agricultural
University, Deptt. of Aquaculture, Mymensingh-2202 (Bangladesh). Investigation on
bacterial flora of farmed freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii (de Man) in
Bangladesh. Bangladesh Journal of Fisheries Research. (1998)v .2(2) p.171-175.

Upadhyay, R. K.; Qureshi, T. A. (Central Institute of Fisheries Education (ICAR),
Powarkheda Centre, Hoshangabad, M. P. (India). Length weight relationship of
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards, 1837) from Wainganga river at Balaghat,
Madhya Pradesh. Applied Fisheries and Aquaculture. (2002)v. 2(2) p.43-44.

Vasudevappa, C.; Bimalkumar, N.; Swamy V.; Keshavappa, G. Y. (Fisheries Research
Station Hesaraghatta, Bangalore-560089 (India). Standardisation of rearing of post larvae
of Macrobrachium rosenbergii to juvenile stage. In Proceedings of 4th Indian Fisheries
Forum, 24-28 Nov., 1996, Kochi, Kerala India. 3

Vasudevappa, C.; Mohan Kumar, H. M. (Fisheries Research Station, University of
Agcultural Sciences, Hesaraghatta, Bangalore-560089 (India). Successful breeding and
larval rearing of giant freshwater prawn, Macrobrachium rosenbergii using recirculation -
system. Fishing Chimes. (1997) v.17(5) p.8-10. ‘




214.

215!

216.

217.

218.

219

220.

Vasudevappa, C.; Mohire, K. V.; Swamy, V.; Bimalakumari, N. B.; Seenappa, D.; Govindaiah
(Fisheries Research Station, Hesaraghatta, Bangalore-560089 (India). Polyculture of giant
freshwater prawn Macrobrachium rosenbergii with Indian major carps Catla catla and Labeo
rohita. In Proceedings of 4th Indian Fisheries Forum, Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 Nov., 1996.

Venkataramani, V. K.; Raja Gopalswamy, C. B. T.; Ravi, D. (Fisheries College and Research

"Institute, Thoothukkudi-628008 Tamil Nadu (India). Effect of formulated feeds on the .
" growth and brood stock development in Macrobrachium rosenbergii. Asian Fisheries Science.

(2002) v.15(4) p.357-364.

Vijayaraman, K.; George, John; Sivakumar, P.; Mohamed, R. Rafi (Periyar E V R College,
Deptt. of Zoology, Tiruchirapalli-620023, Tamil Nadu (India). Accumulation and
depuration of heavy metals by freshwater prawn Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne
Edwards). Indian Journal of Experimental Biology. (1998) v.36(11) p.1120-1124.

Vinci, G. K,; Mitra, K.; Bandyopadhyay, M.K.; Hassan, M. A.; Biswas, D. K. (Central
Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore (India). Pen culture of Macrobrachium
rosenbergii in a beel of West Bengal. Environment and Ecology.(2002)v.20(1) p.4-7.

Williams, D. (Shrimp Seal of Quality Organisation (Bangladesh). Freshwater prawn
farming in Bangladesh. Fish Farmer. (2003) v.26(5) p.24-27.

Yamuna, A.; Geraldine, P. (Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirapalli-62004 (India);
Bhavan, P. Saravana (Govt. of Arts College, Deptt.. of Zoology, Dharmapuri-636705
(India). Effect of Hg and Cu on hemocytes-mediated functions in the prawn, Macrobrachium
malcolmsonii. Journal of Environmental Biology. (2002) v.23(1) p.7-13.

Yamuna, A.; Kabila, V.; Geraldine, P. (Bharathidasan University, Deptt. of Animal Science,
Tiruchirapalli-620024 (India). Expression of heat shock protein 70 in freshwater prawn
Macrobrachium malcolmsonii (H. Milne Edwards) following exposure to Hg and Cu. Indian
Journal of Experimental Biology. (2000) v.38(9) p.921-925.

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 19




AUTHOR INDEX

Every author’s name appearing in the original article is listed alphabetically occurring in the

serial number of the entry.

Abdul Mazid, M.
Abedin, J.
Abraham, K. M.
Achuthankutty, C. T.
Adiyodi, R. G.
Ahmed, A.T.A.
Ahmed, N.
Ahmed, 5. U,
Alagan, A.

Ali, M. S.

Altaff, K.

Anon
Aravindan, C, M.
Arun, S,

Aruna Devi, Y.
Awari, S. A.
Ayyappan, S.
Babu, T.R.
Baghel, D. S.
Balamurugan, P.
Balasundaram, Chellam

Bandhopadhyay, M. K.
Baruah, N. D.

Basu, S. )

Begum, Majeda
Behera, M. K.

Behera, S.

Belsara, S. G.
Bhattacharya, Ahindra
Bhattacharya, B.
Bhaumik, Utpal.

Bhavan, P. S.

Bhimachar, B. S.
Bhowmik, M. L.
Bimlakumar, N.
Bimlakumari, N. B.
Bindhumol, V.
Biradar, R. S.
Bisht, H. C. S.
Biswas, D. K.
Branislav, M.
Chainy, Gagan, B..

20/ Bibliography of Macrobrachium;Spp.

56
35
1
2,144
191
172
3,45
6
58
7
8,143
9
1
10,118
11
12
13, 137, 166
164
14
116, 117
113, 114, 115,
116, 117,150
70,217
15
171
172
167, 168
16
76,78
17
173
18, 19,
53,128
20, 21, 22,
23,24
25
43
212
214
182
26
27
217
132
39

Chakraborti, P. K.
Chakraborty, Anirban
Chakraborty, Chiranjib
Chakraborty, Manas
Chakraborty, R. K.
Chakraborty, S. K.
Chand, B. K.

Chandrasekharan, V. S.

Chapman, G.
Charles, M.X.
Charles, P. M.
Chatterjee, P.
Chatterjee, T.
Chatterjee, T. K.
Chatterji, A.
Chaudhari, A.
Chaudhari, Aparna
Chinni, S.
Choudhurry, Amalesh
Chowdhury, M. B. R.
Cubelio, S. S.
Dandapat, J.
Dandapat, Jagneshwar
Das, A. K.

Das, B. B.

Das, B. K.

Das, K.M.

Das, M.

Das, R. K.

Das, R. N.

Das, S.

Das, Sandhya
Datta, A. K.

De, D. K.

Desai, U. M.

Dey, M. M.

Dey, R. K.

Dhar, G. C.

Dora, K. C.

Dube, Kiran

Flegel, T. W.

Flelix, N.

George, John
Geraldine, P.

52
28,120
29, 30
179
45
30
31532
33,34
35, 108
57
36
109, 110
51
29,30
2
7
7
37
173
210
38
149
39
40,128
51
41, 87, 88
89
42
52
179
127
142
43
44, 45
2,144
56
16
108
46
12
47
48
216
23,24, 49,
182, 219,220




Ghosh, Amitabha
Ghosh, A. K.
Golam Hussain, M.
Gopakumar, K.
Goswami, S. C.
Goswami, Usha
Govindaih
Graaf-de, G.
Gupta, M. V.
Hameed, A.S.
Hameed, A.S.S.
Haniffa, M. A.
Hari, B.
Harikrishnan, M.

Hassan, M. A.
Hazra, A.

Hoq, M. E.
Hossain, M. A.
Hossain, M. S.
[brahim, K. H.
Indira, B.
Indulkar, S. T.
Islam, M. S.

Jain, K. K.

Jana, B. B.
Janakiram, P.
Jayachandran, K. V.
Jayalakshmi, K. V.
Jayaraju, P. B.
Jayasree, L.
John, G.

Joseph, B.

Joshi, N.

Joshi, V. P.
Kabita, V. P.
Kabila, V.
Kaliamurthy, J.
Kathavarayan, E.
Kanaujia, D. R.

Kannupandi, T.

Karmakar, A.
Karmakar, H. C.
Karunasagar, Iddya
Karunasagar, Indrani
Kathiravan, G.

50, 51, 52, 53
51
56
54
192
192
214
55
56
57
58
59
60
61, 62, 63, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68,
69, 99, 100, 101,
102, 103, 104, 107
70,217
171
210
140, 141
71
72,73
74
75,76,77,78
210
139
79, 80, 129
82
74, 81, 181
132
185
82
83
28,120
27
152
84
220
49
46
85,86, 87, 88,
89,90, 91, 92
93, 186, 187,
188, 189, 190, 174
127
51
71,120
28,71,120
143

Kaur, J.

Kenkre, V. D.
Keshavanath, P.
Keshavappa, G. Y.
Khan, R. N.
Kiran, Dube
Kohli, M. P. S.
Krishnamoorthy, P.
Krol, R. M.
Kumar, Anil M.
Kumar, A. V. P.
Kumar, K.
Kumar, S.

Kumar, Santha
Kumar, S. R.

Kurup,B.Madhusoodana

(Kurup, B. M.)

Kutty, M. N.
Lacroix, D.
Lakra, W. S.
MacRac, I. H.
Madhavi, R.
Mahapatra, B. K.
Maheswardu, G
Mandal, S. C.
Manna, A. K.
Manush, S. M.
Mariappan, P.

Martin, F.

Mathew, P. M.
Mazumdar, N. N.
Md-Shahadal, Hossain
Mishra, A.

Mishra, R. N

Mitra, A.

Mitra, Gopa

Mitra, K.

Mohamed, R. Rafi.
Mohamed, Rafi R.
Mohan Kumar, H. M.
Mohan, M. V.
Mohanta, K. N.
Mohanty, A. N.

27
144
169
212
37
12
112
94
153
57
95
13
27
28
96
60, 61, 62, 63,
64, 65, 66, 67,
68, 69, 97, 98, 99,
101, 102, 103,
104, 105, 106,
107, 199, 200,
201, 202, 203,
204, 205, 206, 162
133
145
42
108
82
109, 110
157
43
111
112
113, 114,
115, 116, 117
55
119, 121
52
120
125
51
19
80, 129
217
83
216
213
119,121
122,123, 124
86, 87, 88,
89, 90, 91, 92

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 21



Mohanty, R. K.
Mohanty, S. N.
Mohanty, U. L.
Mohapatra, P. K.
Mohiuddin, M. L.
Mukherjee, C. K.
Mukherjee, M.
Mukherjee, S. C.
Mukhopadhyay, M. K.
Mukhopadhyay, P. K.
Murthy, H. S.
Murthy, J.
Muslemuddin, M.
Nabi, S. M. N.
Nagesh, Ram

Nai, KA. T.R.
Nair, K. K. C.

Neel Kamal

New, M. B.
Nikam, N. C.
Ninawe, A. S.
Omkar

Otta, S. K.
Pandian, T. ].

Pani, K. C.

Pani Prasad , K.
Panikhar, Preetha
Papand, H.

Paria, Tapas
Parween, S.

Patel, G. N.

Patri, Priyambada
Paulraj, A.
Phatarapekar, P. V.
Phillips, H.

Pillai, Bindu R.
Pitchaimuthu, Mariappan
Prakash, N.K. U
Prasad, K. P.
Quresh, T. A.
Radheyshyam, I. I.
Rahaman, K. H.
Rahman, A.
Rahman, M.
Rahaman, M. S.
Rahman, S.
RajaGopalswamy, C. B. T.
Rajan, M. R.
Rajathy, S.

Raje, P. C.

22 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

125
137
13
126
40
46
127
41
128
80, 129
130, 131, 194
143
172
108
176
194
132
195
133
134
135
136
29,71,120
137
90
15
138
139
19, 53, 111
140, 141
16
142
8,143
144
145
146, 147, 148
150
143
15
209, 211
13
58
56
6
141
6
215
151
95
78,152

| Rajendran, K. V.
| Rajyalakshmi, T.

Ramalingam, K.
Raman, K
Ramaraju, T. S.
Ramarani, S.
Rangacharyuly, P. V.
Ranjeet, K.

Ranyjit, S.
Rao, B. N.
Rao, K. ].

Rao, P.L. M. K

Rao, Ramkrishna D.
Rashid, Abdul
Ravi, N.

Ravi, D.
Ravichandran, S.
Ravishankar, A. N.
Reddy, A. Krishna
Reddy, D. .

Reddy, G. A.
Reddy, K. N.
Rodrigues, F.
Rosenthal, H.

Roy, A. K.

Rubby, S. F.

Saha, D

Saha, S. K.

Saha, Shyamalendu Bikash
Sahu, B. B.

Sahu, N. P.

Samarasam, G. S.
Samuel, M. John

Sankaran, T. M.
Santiago, T. C.
Sarkar, 5. K.
Sarma, Ashim
Sarangi, N.
Saravana Bhavan,.
Saravana Bhavan, P.
Satheesha, S.K.
Saxena, Vishal
Sebastian, Anita
Seenappa, D.
Selvakumar, S

153
154, 155,
156, 157, 158
159
160,161
158
159
80, 129
105, 106,
107, 162
163
164
124, 146, 147,
148, 165, 166
170
158
167, 168
118

- 215
93,190
169
184
164
170
164
171
132
43
172
110
19,128
173
41
7, 139
180, 208
8
174, 175,
187, 188, 189
69
153
177,178,179
180
176
84
49
131
14
181
214
182.




Sethuramalingam, T. A.
Shamim, Jahan S.
Sharma, A. P.

Sharma, Manoj
Sharma, R.

Sharma, S. V.

Shirgur, G. A.

Shukla, G. S.

Singh, H.

Singh, I

Singh, Rajendra

Singh, V. K.

Singholka, S.

Sinha, M.

Sivakumar, P.

Sollows, J. D.

Soni, S.
Soundarapandian, P.

Soundararajan, R.
Sreekumar, S.
Sreekumar, Nair
Sreepada, R. A.

Srinivas, R.

Srinivasa, D. S.
Srivastava, Prem Prakash
Subramanian, P.
Subrahmanyam, M.
Sultan, M. A.

59, 183
172

184
112
185
77
136
134
176
34
34
133
52
83, 216
56
91
174, 175, 186,
187, 188, 189, 190
176 .
1O
192
2,144
193
194
198
94,118
45,196, 197
164

Sunil Kumar, R. 198
Sureshkumar, S. 102, 103, 104,
199, 200, 201, 202

Swamy, V. 214
Thampi, Jeyaraj C 207
.Thampy, D. M. 38
Thirumurugan, R. Subramanian 10
Tiwari, J. B. 208
Tiwari, Reena 209
Trilles, J. P. 150
Tripathi, S. D. 92
Tripathy, A. P. 148
Uddin, M. S. 210
Upadhyay, R. K. o
Upadhyay, V. B. 136
Vasudevappa, C. 212, 213, 214
Venkataramani, V. K 215
Venkateshvaran, K. 26
Venugopal, M. N. 28
Vijayaraman, K. 83, 216
Vijayan, K. K. i 153
Vinci, G. K. 217
Webster, C.D - : 79, 80
William, D. 218
Yallapragada, P. R. 37
Yamuna, A. 219,220
Yoganandhan, K. © 58

Zayapragasserazan, Z. 23,24, 49

Bibliography of Maciobrachium Spp. / 23




SERIAL INDEX

Reference is given to the serial number of the entry.

Agricultural Water Management
Applied Fisheries Aquaculture

Aquacult
Aquaculture

Aquaculture Research
Aquatic Toxicology
Asian Fisheries Science
Bangladesh Journal of
Fisheries Research

Bulletin of Central Inland Fisheries
Research Institute, Barrackpore

Bulletin of Departmental Maeine
Science, Cochin University
Bulletin of Environmental
Contamination and Toxicology
Current Science

Diseases of Aquatic organism
Ecology Environment and Conservation
Environment and Ecology

Environmental Research
FAQ Fisheries Report
FAO Fisheries

Technical Paper

Fish Farmer

Fish Farming International

Fishery Technology

24 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

67(2), 2004
1(1), 2001
2(2),2002
4(1), 2000
203(3-4), 2002
198(1-2), 2001
176(3/4), 1999
217(1-4), 2003
33(15), 2002
50(4), 2000
15(4), 2002

2(2), 1998
3(2), 1999

(81)
(111)

7(4),1975

67(1), 2001
33(1), 1964
74(5), 1998
82(11), 2002
53(3),2003
6(4), 2000
18(1), 2000
18(3), 2000
17(2), 1999
15(1), 1997
20(1), 2002
41(2), 1986
(317), 1985

(406), 2002
26(5), 2003
24(5), 2001
26(3), 2003
14(2), 2000
12(5), 1998
25(10), 1998
27(10), 2000
2(1), 1965
35(1), 1998.
39(1), 2002
36(2), 1999

......

oooooo

......

125
112,76
211
183
144
120
205
58
162
22
215

<210
6

44
53

155

37
160
131
28
150
74
191
151
29, 30,111

118
217
136
172

108
218
170

25
199
59,38,46
99




Fishing Chimes

Freshwater Prawn culture,
Global Aquaculture

Golden jubilee seminar volume
On Changing Perspective

On Inland fisheries ,CIFRI
Barrackpore, 16-17 March
Gyobyo Kenkyu Fish Pathology
ICLARM Technical Repot
Indian Farming

Indian Journal of Animal Health
Indian Journal of Animal Sciences

Indian Journal of Biotechnology

Indian Journal of Environmental Sciences
Indian Journal of Experimental

Biology

Indian Journal of Fisheries

39(2), 2002
34(1), 1997
40(2), 2003
16(9), 1996
22(10 &11), 2003
20(7), 2000
17(8), 1997
21(1), 2001
17(2), 1997
20(6), 2000
17(5), 1997
18(4), 1998
19(10&11), 2000
18(7), 1998
22(8), 2002
18(2), 1998
18(6), 1998
20(10&11), 2000
2000

3(2), 2000

36(2), 2001
(55), 1998
25(6), 1975
39(1), 2000
71(10), 2001
56(1), 1986
72(1), 2002
2(2), 2003
6(2), 2002

38(9), 2000
36(11), 1998
38(3), 2000
35(5), 1997
36(7), 1998
36(1), 1998
15(1&2), 1968
45(1), 1998
45(2),1998
9(2), 1962
49(1), 2002
48(4), 2001
48(2), 2001
50(1), 2003
44(4), 1997
46(1), 1999

...... 106
...... 62
...... 60
184
...... 17,98
...... 78
...... 87
18
97
...... 126
...... 213
...... 33
...... 166
167
168
83
177
193
133,145
57,163

70
...... 71
56
197
31,32
115
...... 169
...... 180
...... 39
...... 10

220
...... 216
...... 186
...... 188
...... 189
...... 174
...... 158
179
...... 175
72
93,138
198
66
67
...... 61
113

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 25



Indian journal of Marine Sciences
Indian Journal of Microbiology
INFOFISH International

Journal of Applied

Journal of Applied Ichthyology
Journal of Applied Zoological Research
Journal of Aquaculture in the Tropics

Journal of the Environmental Biology

Journal of Fish Diseases

Journal of Food Sciences and Technology
Journal of Freshwater

Journal of Indian fisheries Association

Journal of the Inland Fisheries Society of India

Journal of Indian Society of Coastal Agricultural
Journal of Interacademia
Journal of the Marine Biological Association

Journal of the Natural History

Journal of the Nature Conservation

Journal of Research ANGRAU

Mahasagar, Bulletin of National Institute of
Naga

26 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

48(1),2000 ...
49(1),2002
46(1),199 ...
45(3), 1998

48(4), 2001

27(3/4), 1998

43(1), 2003
(G),198 ..
6),2000 .
13(3/4),2003 ..
13(1-2)2003 ...
14(3/4)1998 ...
10(2), 1999
6(2),2000 .
15(3), 2000

14(2), 1999

14(3), 1999

13(3), 1998

11(4), 1996

13(2), 1998

14(1), 1999

15(2), 2000

13(2), 1998

12(4), 1997

23(2), 2002

20(2), 1999
184)1997 ...
204),1999 ..
23(1), 2002

20(4), 1999
23),199 .
39(5),2000 ...
8(1),199% ..
25,1995 ..
26,1996 .
27,2000 ...
342),2002
10,1978 ..
34(1),2002
26(1),1994 ..
41),1986 .
7(2),2003 ..
41(1-2),199 ...
38(1&2), 199 ..
35(2)2000 ...
1(2),199 ..
26(1),1998 .
103&4),1977 ...
23(3), 2000

149
138,190
148
42,81
190
101,104, 201
143
130
14
129
54
47
41
15
7
12,173
86,12
88, 89, 202
90
102, 204
92,208
124
102
187
21
49
94
178
219
84,178
153
182
109
77
152
26, 40,171
194
45
1
110
157
16
95
68, 181
82
142
164
192
123




23(2), 2000 100

25(3/4), 2002 105
National Symposium on Technological
Advancement In Fisheries and its impact on
Rural Development, Cochin, ~ 5-7Dec, 1995 .. 64, 65, 203
Pakistan Journal of Zoology 30(3), 1998 ... 140
Pesticide Biochemistry and ’ 70(1), 2001 20
Pollution Research 16(2), 1997 24
16(1), 1997 23
Proceedings of Fourth Indian Fisheries Forum
Kochi, Kerala, 24-28 Nov., 1996 69, 75, 103
119: 139, 121
132, 185, 206
212,214
Proceedings of Indian National Science Academy
46(1),Sec-B,1980 156
Proceedings of International Conference
on Ecological Agricultural Towards
Sustainable Development,
Chandigarh, India 15-17 Nov., 1997 34
Proceedings of Marine Biological Association
ofIndia; ParkIL1967 0 RN 161
Proceedings of National Academy of Science
of India 74(1), 2004 27
Proceedings of National Academy of Sciences Letters ~ 21(3&4),1998 ... 195
Proceedings of National Institute Science of India 26(6), Sec-B,1960 154
Proceedings of National Seminar on Current and
Emerging Trends in 14-16 Feb., 1995 43, 85, 209
Proceedings of National Symposium on Fisheries
Enhancement in Inland Waters Challenges Ahead 27-28 April, 2002 ... 51
Proceedings of Zoological Society, Kolkata 48(1),1995 .. 52
55(2),2002 ... 127
Rural Aquaculture 2002 35
Rural Extension Bulletin October, 1998 13
Science and Culture 28(5), 1962 73
38(2),1972 ... 50
Seafood Export Journal 5(1), 1973 196
Seafood International 17(5),2002 ... 9
Seminer on Sustainable Aquaculture Global
Perspective-Part-I1,2003 79, 80
Sustainable Aquaculture Global Aquaculture Part I
Sustainable Indian Fisheries By Pandian,
T.J. Ed., 2001 137
Symposium on Advances and
Priorities in Fisheries Technology, Cochin 11-13 Feb., 1998 63,200
Uttar Pradesh Journal of Zoology 22(2), 2002 159
18(3), 1998 36
Wetlands Ecology & Management 11(5),2003 - 55
Zoos, 17(10),2002 R 116

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. | 27



SUBJECT INDEX

Subject headings are listed alphabetically. Reference is given to the serial number of the entry.

Abnormality
Anatomy
Behaviour
Biochemistry

Biodiversity
Biology

Breeding

Breeding biology
Breeding & farming
Cage culture
Cannibalism
Culture

Culture other
Cytology
Development
Digestive physiology
Diseases

Diseases and parasite
Distribution
Diversity

Ecology

Economics

Egg & larvae
Electro-ejaculation
Embryonic development
Farming

Fecundity

Feed

Feeding biology
Fishery

Fishing method and gear

28 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

50
115
31
59, 117, 149,
175,178, 182,
188, 194, 199, 205
207
72,109, 119,
120, 138, 148,
155, 156, 161, 211
92,131, 152,
168, 201, 204,
209, 211, 213
191
87
19
132
6,43, 53,101,
128, 130, 157, 167,
173, 176, 184
19
42
99,134, 154
7,189
28,57, 71,
81, 153, 159
82
198
77
155
8,126,
140
174
73
64,70
109,119
208
191
26,62,
66,72, 133
133, 162, 185
65




General

Growth
Growth & survival

Hatchery

Hatchery management
Histology and histochemistry
Histopathology

Larvae & juvenile

Larval feed

Larval rearing

Life history
Marketing

Metal accumulation
Microbiology
Migration
Morphology

Nursery ground

Nutrition
Paddy-cum-prawn culture
Parasites

Parasitology

Pen culture

Physiology

Physiology & others
Pollution

Pond culture
Population
Prawn-cum-carp culture
Prawn diversity

Prawn feed

Prawn fishery
Prawn food organism
Production

Reproduction
Reproductive biology
Reproductive culture

4,5,9,18,19,
53, 54, 107, 108,
121, 125, 135, 170,
172, 177, 193, 196,
197, 203, 218
6
11,2931, 37,
60, 76, 86, 190
112,127,131, 166
58,78
12
22
96, 192, 195, 198
208, 212, 213
93,124, 139, 180
98,123
11,83
145, 158
84
143, 144, 159, 210
63, 200
38, 67, 68, 106
113, 114, 173
160
129, 124, 142,
35, 56, 105, 108
150, 153, 159
111
19,217
7,10, 59, 60, 94,
106, 114, 138, 178,
182, 183, 188, 194,
195, 205, 215, 219, 220
7,15,20,21
118
19
103, 104, 181
110
116
142, 151, 169,
183, 186, 215
100
40
32,97,
102, 128, 179
141, 202
201, 204, 209
122

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 29



Reproductive physiology
Respiratory physiology
Seed collection

Seed production

Seed rearing
Storage

Survival & growth
Taxonomy
Toxicology

Toxicity
Transport

Water chemistry
Wetland culture

30 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

7,12,36
7
126
2,3,8,17,
30,33, 39, 85,
91,92,127,
165, 146, 187
147
171
192
4
10,20, 21,22,
23,24, 41,49
95, 136, 163,
164, 216,219
206
30,32
19,51, 52




TAXONOMIC INDEX

Taxonomic terms of the prawns (Macrobrachium spp.) and other species occurring in the title
are included. Reference is given to the serial number of the entry.

Aeromonas hydrophilla L. 16
Anninamannei -~ . 111
Catlacat. . 214
Ctenopharygodou idella .. 70
Labeo rohita L. 214
Macrobrachivmsp .. 77,116,
150, 197
Macrobrachium birmanicum ... 81
Macrobrachium choprai -~ .. 81
Macrobrachium dayanum .. 209
Macrobrachium dolichodactylus ... 141
Macrobrachium equidens .. . 181
Macrobrachium hendrsodayanumm .. 27
Macrobrachium idae . 59,183
Macrobrachium idella ... 38
Macrobrachivm lamarret ... 10, 36, 41, 94,
111, 118,136

Macrobrachium lamehesteri ... 138
Macrobrachium malcolmsonsi ... 10, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23,

24,49, 72,73, 83, 84,

85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90,

92,93, 115, 126, 155,
156, 158, 168, 174
175, 178, 182, 186,
187, 188, 189, 190,
211, 216, 219, 220

Macrobrachium mirabilis 140
Macrobrachivon nobiti -~ .. 113, 114, 117
Macrobrachium rosenbergii 12067, 8111215

17,26, 29, 30, 31, 32,
33,37, 39, 42, 44, 50
52, 53, 58, 60, 61, 62,
63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68
69,70,72,75,76, 80
82, 91, 95, 96, 97, 98
99, 100, 101, 102,
103, 104, 106, 109
110, 119, 121, 127
129,131, 132, 134,
138, 139, 142, 144,
146, 147, 148, 149,
151, 152, 160, 161,
162, 165, 166, 169,

Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp. / 31



Macrobrachium scabriculus
Metapenaeus dobsoni
Palaemon styliferus
Peneaeid sp

Penaeus indicus
Pseudomonas aeruginosa
Tachaea spongilicola

32 / Bibliography of Macrobrachium Spp.

171,173, 176, 177,
179, 180, 184, 192,
194, 196, 198, 199,
200, 201, 202, 203,
204, 205, 206, 208,
210, 212, 213, 214,
215,217
73
82
140
2
37
159
150

B



